TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Binnada Armar II C	nacle Armor, LLC 03/12/2009	03/12/2000	LIMITED LIABILITY
Filliacie Affilor, LLC		13/12/2009	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Armor, Inc.	
Street Address:	5424 East Home Avenue, #104	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 93727	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749791	CLEAR VUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3

900129681

Email: melissa_stead@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2209.G026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan S. Miller
Signature:	/Jonathan S. Miller/
Date:	03/18/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0203

Total Attachments: 2 source=TM_PA_Assignment#page1.tif source=TM_PA_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0204

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMAR

AND

THE UNITED STATES REGISTRATION THEREO

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Armor, LLC, a limited liability company or ganized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 5839, Freeno, California 93755 ("ASSIGNOR"), acquired all rights, title and interests in and to the trademark CLEAR VUE and the United States Registration thereof, namely U.S. Registration Number 2,749,791 dated August 12, \$33 (the "Mark" and "Registration", respectively), together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to said Mark; and

WHEREAS, on or about September 12, 2003, ASSIGNOR informally assigned to Pinnacle Armor, Inc., a California corporation, having an address at 5 5 East Home Avenue, #104, Fresno, California 93727, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") all of its rights, title and interests in the Mark and Registration, and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE now desires to formalize, legally, its ownership of the Mark and Registration thereof, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, September 12, 2003, and to make its ownership thereof a matter of record in the United States Patent and Taxlemark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to execute this instrument of the purpose of (i) formalizing ASSIGNEE's legal ownership of the Mark and Registration thereof, nunc pro tunc, September 12, 2003, and (ii) enabling ASSIGNEE to make its ownership of the Mark and Registration thereof a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. A SSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto A SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal appresentatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration thereof, september 12, 2003. The foregoing assignment includes, without limit stion, any and all causes of action for any and all legal and equitable remedies to which self-one of the infringement of the Mark by any the diparty, which causes of action may have arisen prior to September 12, 2003.

002209.T009

-1

2,749,791

A SSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that, except as it may have otherwise disclosed to A SSIGNEE, (i) it believes that it is the sole owner of the Mark, the goodwill associated therewith and the Registration thereof; and (ii to the best of its current knowledge, it is not, and was not in the past, a party to any prior agreement, nor has ASSIGNOR made any informal commitment or reached any understanding, with any other person or legal entity relating to the Mark and Registration to the Mark and Registration to ASSIGNEE. In this connection, ASSIGNOR is areby states that it makes no other representations or warranties, expressed or implied, except as specifically set forth hereinabove.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment with the United States Patent and Trademar Office so as to establish ASSIGNEE as owner of record of the Mark and Registration percorf.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE and without charge or cost to ASSIGNEE, to (i) execute and have executed any and all other opcuments of any kind whatsoever; (ii) provide whatever information may be reasonably required to carry out the intent of this Assignment; and (iii) fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE, as reasonably required, to enable ASSIGNEE to duly record this instrument of assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whereby ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Mark and Registration thereof is duly not ade of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A SSIGN OR has caused this instrument to be executed on the date indicated below, effective, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, September 12, 2013.

PINNACLEARMOR, LLC "ASSIGNOR"

Date: 3/12/49

Name: MURREY NECL

Title: LOU

002209.T009

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

-2-

2,749,791

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0206